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Wintec Code: YP1510  MoE: WK4150 

Level: 2  Credits: 27 

Owner: Centre for Applied Science and 
Primary Industries  

Effective Date: January 2023 

 

These regulations take effect from January 2022 and should be read in conjunction with the Institute’s 
Academic Regulations.  

 
1. Admission and Entry 

 
1.1 Subject to the requirements specified in clause 1.2 of these regulations, there is open entry to this 

programme. 

1.2 As part of the selection process candidates may be required to attend an interview. 
1.3 Candidates who have English as a second language are required to have an International English 

Language Test System (IELTS) score of 5.0, with no individual band score lower than 5.0; or 
equivalent. 

 
2. Programme Requirements 

Candidates for the Landscape Construction and Tree Work Level 2 Training Scheme will be enrolled in 
modules detailed in the Schedule of Modules (section 5 of these specifications).  Candidates must 
successfully complete the listed modules to meet the requirements of the qualification.   

 
3. Completion of the Programme 

A candidate may take up to one year to complete this programme, unless an extension is granted by 

special permission of the Centre Director, or designated equivalent. 

 
4. Award of the Qualification 

Candidates who successfully complete the requirements of this programme will be eligible for the 

award of Landscape Construction and Tree Work Level 2. 

 
5. Schedule of Modules  

Note: no value in the pre/co-requisite columns means there are no pre/co-requisites for that module. 
 
Compulsory Modules 

Module 
Code 

Module Name Level Credits Pre-
Requisites 

Co-
Requisites 

Assessment 
Standard / Version 

HT02765 Plant Trees  2 5   2765  v7 

HT29661 Site Prep and Lay Hard 

Surfaces for Landscapes 

2 
5 

 
 

29661 
v1 

HT29668 Prep and Lay Concrete for 

Landscapes 

2 
2 

 
 

29668 
v1 

HT29658 Assist with Tree work for 

Arborists 

2 
10 

 
 

29658 
V2 

HT29669 Use Small Machinery for 

Tree work and Landscaping 

2 
5 

 
 

29669 v 
v2 

 


