# Landscape Construction and Tree Work Level 2

Wintec Code:	YP1510	MoE:	WK4150
Level:	2	Credits:	27
Owner:	Centre for Applied Science and Primary Industries	Effective Date:	January 2023

These regulations take effect from January 2022 and should be read in conjunction with the Institute's Academic Regulations.

# 1. Admission and Entry

- 1.1 Subject to the requirements specified in clause 1.2 of these regulations, there is open entry to this programme.
- 1.2 As part of the selection process candidates may be required to attend an interview.
- 1.3 Candidates who have English as a second language are required to have an International English Language Test System (IELTS) score of 5.0, with no individual band score lower than 5.0; or equivalent.

# 2. Programme Requirements

Candidates for the Landscape Construction and Tree Work Level 2 Training Scheme will be enrolled in modules detailed in the Schedule of Modules (section 5 of these specifications). Candidates must successfully complete the listed modules to meet the requirements of the qualification.

# 3. Completion of the Programme

A candidate may take up to one year to complete this programme, unless an extension is granted by special permission of the Centre Director, or designated equivalent.

### 4. Award of the Qualification

Candidates who successfully complete the requirements of this programme will be eligible for the award of Landscape Construction and Tree Work Level 2.

### 5. Schedule of Modules

Note: no value in the pre/co-requisite columns means there are no pre/co-requisites for that module.

Module Code	Module Name	Level	Credits	Pre- Requisites	Co- Requisites	Assessment Standard / Version
HT02765	Plant Trees	2	5	-	-	2765 v7
HT29661	Site Prep and Lay Hard Surfaces for Landscapes	2	5			29661 v1
HT29668	Prep and Lay Concrete for Landscapes	2	2			29668 v1
HT29658	Assist with Tree work for Arborists	2	10			29658 V2
HT29669	Use Small Machinery for Tree work and Landscaping	2	5			29669 v v2

### **Compulsory Modules**

